Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.72

5106

For Official Use

Company Number

05086327

CT Property Limited

[/ We

Nicholas Barnett

3 Chandiers House

Hampton Mews, 191-195 Sparrows Herne
Bushey

Hertfordshire

WD23 1FL

give notice

1.  that a general meeting of the company was summoned for 12 April 2017 pursuant to section 106 of
the Insolvency Act 1886, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy is attached) laid
before it showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted, and the property of the
company has been disposed of and that no gquorum was present at the mesting.

2.  that a meeting of creditors of the company was summoned for 12 April 2017 pursuant to section 106
of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the
winding up of the company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been

disposed of and that no quorum was present at the meeting.

Signed ____ /’_\ Date 12/04/17
/

Libertas Associates Limited

3 Chandlers House

Hampton Mews, 191-195 Sparrows Herne
Bushey

Hertfordshire

WD23 1FL

C0924

o

02/05/2017 #53
COMPANIES HOUSE

|




Section 106

Form 4.72 contd

i Liquidator’s statement of account Creditors voluntary winding up

CT Property Limited

From 04 March 2010 to 12 April2017

Sof AL £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
3,184.72 Cash at Bank
NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(3,426,571.49) Trade Creditor NIL
NIL
(3,423,386.77) NiL

Dividend information

Preferential debts

Unsecured debts

Returns to contributories

Fee information
Fees fixed by creditors on a time cost basis.

nil

nil

nit



Section 106

Form 4.72 contd

(1}  Assets, including
shown in the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of
have proved unrealisable

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up
(b} Other unclaimed dividends

{c) Moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or
other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company

ENIL

ENIL

ENIL

(3) Other comment Nicholas Barnett replaced Phil Simons as
Liquidator by a Court Order on 14 July 2014. Due to limited information
being available this return does not take into account any asset
realisations made by Mr Simons.

Dated 1A l 0(’( =

Signed by the liquidator //
—_—

Name & Address Nicholas Barnett

Libertas Associates Limited

3 Chandlers House

Hampton Mews, 191-195 Sparrows Herne
Bushey

Hertfordshire

WD23 1FL




